
   

1 1 
 

OF  

PAGES     1 July 2023 
 

Type  
 

SACAT Fee Schedule 
Fees are set by the Government in the South Australian Civil and Administrative Tribunal (Fees) Notice 2023 

163 

 

Level 1 Fees Fee Concession  

➢ Application for commencement of Tribunal proceedings^ 
➢ Application for review for non-attendance 

➢ Application / Referral of matter to Tribunal under: 
▪ section 29 of the Residential Parks Act 2007 

▪ section 63 or 105M of the Residential Tenancies Act 1995 

$85.00 $64.00 

Level 2 Fees  Fee Concession  

➢ Internal review of a decision of the Tribunal 

➢ Initiating applications for a review of a decision under: 
section 15 of the Lobbyist Act 2015 

Individuals $649.00^ $162.00 

Prescribed 

corporations* 
$912.00 n/a 

Land Valuation Fees Fee Concession 

➢ Initiating applications for a review of a decision under: 
▪ section 169 or 296 of the Local Government Act 1999 
▪ section 25C of the Valuation of Land Act 1971  

Individuals $233.00 $175.00 

Prescribed 
corporations* 

$291.00 n/a 

Service Requests Fee Concession 

➢ Provision of a transcript (or part of a transcript) 

Plus for each additional 30 minutes 

$208.00^ 
First 30 

minutes 

$156.00^ 

Each 

additional 30 

minutes 

➢ For each request to search and inspect a record of the Tribunal $27.00 each request 

➢ For inspection or copy of evidence in the form of slides, film, video tape, audio 

tape or other form of recording 
$27.00 per item 

➢ Copy of documentary evidence $8.85 per page 

➢ Copy of any photograph, map, plan or other document which is greater than A4 

in size 
$8.85 

per page or 

actual cost 

➢ Copy of reasons for decision or order. A party to proceedings is entitled to 
1 copy of the reasons without charge 

$8.85 per page 

➢ Copy of any other document $5.45 per page 

➢ Inspection or copy video, audio or other recording of Tribunal proceedings $29.50 per item 

➢ There are associated fees for opening the Registry or Tribunal after hours, or keeping the Registry or Tribunal open, 

for urgent hearings. Contact SACAT for details. 

Community 
List fees^ 

No fees are payable in respect of Tribunal proceedings under the  
➢ Advance Care Directives Act 2013 
➢ Consent to Medical Treatment and Palliative Care Act 1995 
➢ Guardianship and Administration Act 1993  
➢ Mental Health Act 2009 

other than a request for provision of a transcript or an application for an internal review of a decision where the 
applicant is not a person who is the subject of the proceedings 

Concessions 
The Concession Fee is 25% or ¼ reduction for level 1 and land valuation fees, or 75% or ¾ reduction for level 2 fees 
rounded down to the nearest whole dollar 

Prescribed 

Corporations 

* A prescribed corporation does not include a not-for-profit organisation, or a small business (that has less than 20 
full-time equivalent employees and is not subsidiary of a corporation that has 20 or more full-time employees). 
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